assets or discounted cash flows of the investment. Aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets
and financial liabilities at balance date is as follows:

 30 June 2015 30 June 2014

Carrying
Amount

$

Net Fair Value
$

Carrying
Amount

$

Net Fair Value
$

Consolidated Entity

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,313,920 1,313,920 146,208 146,208

Trade and other receivables 146,849 146,849 48,403 48,403

Other financial assets held for trading 61,809 61,809 95,538 95,538

Other financial assets available for sale - - - -

1,525,578 1,525,578 290,149 290,149

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,092,144 1,092,144 446,646 446,646

1,092,144 1,092,144 446,646 446,646

g) Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that the value of an investment will decrease due to movements in market factors.

The Board do not follow a formally documented risk management policy. The analysis shows that if the Company’s
market price was to fluctuate as disclosed below and all other variables had remained constant, then the market price
sensitivity impact on the Company’s loss after tax and equity would be as follows:

30 June 2015
$

30 June 2014
$

Increase/(Decrease) in financial assets held for trading:

5.00% (2014: 5%) 3,090 4,777

-5.00% (2014: -5%) (3,090) (4,777)

Increase/(Decrease) in financial assets held for sale

5.00% (2014: 5%)  -  -

-5.00% (2014: -5%)  -  -

Listed Investments
Net fair value of current listed investments is determined by reference to their quoted market bid price at balance date.
Market values of all listed investments are disclosed in Note 10.

69

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

MINING PROJECTS GROUP ANNUAL REPORT 2015

NOTE 21: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT.)

h) Financial Instruments Measured at Fair Value

The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the statement of financial position have been analysed and
classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the inputs used in making the measurements.